JAIPRAKASH

ASSOCIATES LIMITED
Regd. Office: G, Block, Surajpur Kasna Road, Greater Noida City – 201 306, U.P.

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

Result of the voting conducted through Postal Ballot pursuant to Section 192A of the Companies Act, 1956 vide notice dated October 30, 2006 on the            Special/Ordinary Resolutions Nos. (1) Additions in the ‘Other Objects’ Clause of Memorandum of Association of the Company (2) Creation of security / provision of corporate guarantee by the Company in favour of lenders of Jaiprakash Hydro-Power Limited (3) Provision of guarantee by the Company in favour of the Lenders of the dealers of the Cement produced by the Company  (4) Shifting of Registered Office within the State of U.P. (5)  Creation of Security in favour of Bank / Financial Institution is given below:-

	Particulars
	Special Resolutions
	Ordinary

Resolution

	
	Resolution

No.1
	Resolution

No.2
	Resolution

No.3
	Resolution

No.4
	Resolution

No.5

	No. of valid votes polled 
	116,034,592
	116,032,658
	116,033,395
	117,093,273
	116,988,512

	Votes cast in favour of the resolutions
	115,981,162
	115,355,533
	115,353,070
	117,074,637
	116,369,822

	Votes cast against the resolutions
	53,430
	677,125
	680,325
	18,636
	618,690


The shareholders have, therefore, approved the respective resolutions with requisite & overwhelming majority.

For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED
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President (Corporate) &

Company Secretary
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